Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

JANUARY 19, 2023

RESOLUTION APPOINTING FIRE OFFICIAL 2023

RESOLUTION 23-01-19-11

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, engage in enforcement of the New Jersey Uniform Fire Code, N.J.A.C. 5:70-1 et seq., within said Fire District; and

WHEREAS, there exists the position of Fire Official relative to enforcement activities of the Fire District; and

WHEREAS, this position is appointed annually.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT No. 3, TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY that Jon Connor McGuinness is hereby appointed as Fire Official for the Fire District effective February 1, 2023

It is hereby certified that this resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on this the 19th day of January, 2023.

Steven J. Cornine, Secretary

Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

Certification

I, **Steven J. Cornine** Secretary of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, hereby certify that the Commissioners at a meeting held on the 19th day of **January**, 2023 duly adopted the attached resolution;

RESOLUTION 23-01-19-11 RESOLUTION APPOINTING FIRE OFFICIAL

This resolution was introduced by Commissioner:						
X Cornine - DeSimone - Dugan, Jr O'Hare - Waldron						
and was seconded by Commissioner						
□ Cornine □ DeSimone □ Dugan, Jr. □ O'Hare X Waldron						

Record of the Vote

	Cornine	Dugan, Jr.	O'Hare	Waldron	DeSimone
Yes	X	X	X	X	X
No					
Abstain					
Absent					

Steven J.	Cornin	e. Secret	tarv	